L19000200296

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
Office Use Only			



03/01/13--01010--017 **125.00

TALLAHASSEE. FL

N CULLIGAN

SAXON & FINK, LLP

2121 PONCE DE LEON BLVD. SUITE 740 CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA 33134 ______ (305) 371-9575

FAX (305) 371-8011

July 31, 2019

New Filing Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

•

Via Federal Express

Re: BHE Behavioral Health, LLC

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed is the original Articles of Organization for BHE Behavioral Health, LLC, which are submitted for filing.

Also enclosed is my firm check for \$125.00, payable to Florida Department of State, for the filing fee.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to me. Let me know if you have any questions regarding this filing.

Sincerely,

le May

KYLE R. SAXON

FILED

2019 AUG -1 AM 10: 30

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FL

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

FOR

BHE BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, LLC

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

BHE BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, LLC

ARTICLE II - ADDRESS

The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is 6855 Red Road, Suite 600, Coral Gables, Florida 33143.

ARTICLE III - DURATION

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE IV – REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The name and address of the initial registered agent of the Limited Liability Company is:

David R. Friedman, Esq. 6855 Red Road, Suite 600 Coral Gables, Florida 33143

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above-named Limited Liability Company, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

DAVID'R. FRIEDMAN, ESQ. Registered Agent

ARTICLE V – MANAGEMENT

The Limited Liability Company shall be managed by its Managers. The Managers for the Limited Liability Company and their addresses are:

Matthew Arsenault	6855 Red Road, Suite 600 Coral Gables, Florida 33143	SECRET
Nancy Batista-Rodriguez	6855 Red Road, Suite 600 Coral Gables, Florida 33143	- IT
Ana Lopez-Blazquez	6855 Red Road, Suite 600 Coral Gables, Florida 33143	STATE STATE

ARTICLE VI – MEMBER

The sole Member of the Limited Liability Company is Baptist Health Enterprises, Inc. a Florida corporation, whose address is 6855 Red Road, Suite 600, Coral Gables, Florida 33143.

Dated this <u>26</u> day of July, 2019.

BAPTIST HEALTH ENTERPRISES, INC., a Florida corporation

Bv:

ANA LOPEZ-BLAZQUEZ, Chief Executive Officer. This document is executed in accordance with Section 605.0203(1)(b). Florida Statues. 1 am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in section 817.155, Florida Statutes.